ATTORNEY OR PAR	TY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
 Nicholas F 	R. Shepard 300629	
	Sears Linkert & Jaime, LLP	
	rican River Dr.	
The state of the s	to, CA 95864	
124	(916) 978-3434 FAX NO. (Optional): (916) 978-3430	
	nshepard@mathenysears.com	
	me): Johnny Zamrzla, Pamella Zamrzla, Johnny Lee Zamrzla and	eanette Zamarzla
	URT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS Angeles	
	ESS: 312 North Spring Street	
MAILING ADDR		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012		
BRANCH NAME: Spring Street Courthouse		
CASE NAI		
ANTELOPE	VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	
	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY - CIVIL	CASE NUMBER:
	(Without Court Order)	BC325201
	(Without Goult Graci)	
THE COURT AN	ID ALL PARTIES ARE NOTIFIED THAT (name): Pamella Zamrzla	makes the following substitution:
	representative Party represented self Attorney (name): Ro	
	presentative Party is representing self* X Attorney	
a. Name: Nicholas R. Shepard, Esq. b. State Bar No. (if applicable): 300629 c. Address (number, street, city, ZIP, and law firm name, if applicable):		
3638 American River Drive		
	o, CA 95864	
	No. (include area code): (916) 978-3434	
3. The party making this substitution is a plaintiff \(\text{\text{\text{\text{Meridae} area ecasy.}} \) other (specify):		
o. The party ma	ting this substitution is a Laplaciant in Laplaciant Laplaciant Laplaciant	Tespondent Couler (specify).
	*NOTICE TO PARTIES APPLYING TO REPRESENT	THEMOSIVES
4.11	NOTICE TO PARTIES APPLITING TO REPRESENT	THEMSELVES
		Guardian ad litem
		Unincorporated
	Trustee Corporation	association
If you are ar	oplying as one of the parties on this list, you may NOT act as your o	wn attorney in most cases. Use this form
	e one attorney for another attorney. SEEK LEGAL ADVICE BEFORE	
to Substitut	, one attended for another attended. Geek Elone Abviol Ber oke	AFFEIING TO KEFKESENT TOURSELF.
	NOTICE TO BARTIES WITHOUT ATTORNE	2/0
NOTICE TO PARTIES WITHOUT ATTORNEYS		
	A party representing himself or herself may wish to seek legal ass	
	timely and appropriate action in this case may result in serious le	gal consequences.
4. I consent to th	nis substitution.)
Date: April	14 , 2022	
		1/1/2
Pamella Zam	zla del	mella comple
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY)
5 V Loopson	t to this substitution.	
Date: April		1/ /
Date. April	17 , 2022	1/ /2 /2
Robert Brumf	ield	11/2/2
CODEL DIGITI	,	(CICNATURE OF FORMER ATTORNEY)
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF FORMER ATTORNEY)
-30090098000	t to this substitution.	
Date: April	12, 2022	110
		1 8
Nicholas R. S	hepard	VIV
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (See reverse for proof of service by mail)	(SIGNATURE OF NEW ATTORNEY)
	(See reverse for proof of service by mail)	Page 1 of 2

LAW OFFICES OF MATHENY SEARS LINKERT & JAIME, LLP 3638 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95864

PROOF OF SERVICE [Code Civ. Proc. §§ 1011, 1013, 1013(a)(3) & 2015.5]

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES

Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 (For filing purposes only) JCCP 4408

(STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)

I am a resident of the United States and employed in Sacramento County. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action. My business address is 3638 American River Drive, Sacramento, California.

On April 14, 2022, I served the following documents on the parties in this action described as follows:

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY FOR PAMELLA ZAMRZLA

- [X] **BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE:** by posting the document(s) listed above to the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases to all parties listed on the Santa Clara Superior Court Service List as maintained via Glotrans. Electronic service completed through http://www.avwatermaster.org.
- [] **BY OVERNIGHT MAIL:** by causing document(s) to be picked up by an overnight delivery service company for delivery to the address(es) on the next business day.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 14th day of April 2022, at Sacramento, California.

Kon Green